OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JANUARY 23, 2024 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Resolution to authorize a Construction Contract with McClelland Consulting Engineers, Inc., for Construction Material Testing and Engineering Consultation.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with McClelland Consulting Engineers, Inc., for Construction Material Testing and Engineering Consultation for projects contracted by the City of Little Rock, Arkansas.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funding for Construction Material Testing is from the amounts allocated to each approved Capital Improvement Project activity. Fund allocation will be varied dependent upon the project requirements.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Construction Material Testing is necessary to verify the quality of materials and workmanship on construction projects contracted by the City of Little Rock. Bid No. 2340 was issued and McClelland Consulting Engineers, Inc., was determined to be the most qualified and provided the lowest, responsive, responsible bid meeting specifications of the two (2) bids received.	